502056546 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Rossi	08/13/2012
Sundeep Kattamuri	08/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. & J. Gallo Winery
Street Address:	600 Yosemite Blvd.
City:	Modesto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13536578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: dsciamanna@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43844-8001.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjeet Dutta

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028939 FRAME: 0258

Application No.: 13/536,578 Attorney Docket No.: 43844-8001.US00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Joseph Rossi and Sundeep Kattamuri, (the "Assignors"),

residing in Fresno, CA and Hyderabad, India, respectively. We, the Assignors have invented

certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled

Natural Crystalline Colorant and Process for Production, (the "Application") filed on June 28.

2012, as Application No. 13/536,578.

E. & J. Gallo Winery, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business

at 600 Yosemite Blvd., Modesto, CA 95354 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively,

"Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign

countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any

Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other

application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or

extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the

"Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are

unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights;

prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect

or defend title to the Rights.

19273655_1

1

PATENT REEL: 028939 FRAME: 0259

Attorney Docket No.: 43844-8001.US00

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 400 13, 2012

Joseph Rossi

Date: <u>Avq - 29, 2012</u>...

Sundeep Kattamuri

Attorney Docket No.: 43844-8001.US00

WITNES	SES TO SIGNATURE BY Joseph Rossi	
1.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Sireet Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
STATE	of California	
COUNT	YOF TRESILO	No taku
the same in his entity upon beha	ame is subscribed to the within instrument and ac her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signa alf of which the person acted, executed the instruma	ture on the instrument the person, or the
	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws raph is true and correct. LISA VINCENT	
	Commission # 1946423 WITNESS my ha Notary Public - California Frasco County Comm. Expires Aug 28, 2015 Signature	and and official seal.
(Seal)		

PATENT REEL: 028939 FRAME: 0261

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of 1 K C JL O	The state of the s
On <u>\$13/12-</u> before me,	Lisa Vincent Notary Public
personally appeared	Toseph Rossi
3 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	Nume(s) of Signer(s)
Commission # 1946423	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/gus subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/tbey executed the same in his/her/tbeir authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/tbeir signature(s), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Sest Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notery Public
Though the information below is not require	od by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Attorny Docket No. 438 44-8001-U
Document Date: Ture, 28	, ನಿರ್വಿ Number of Pages:
Samuel Commence of the Commenc	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
	I individual
	numb here Partner — Umited General Top of hours here
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
L	

Attorney Docket No.: 43844-8001.US00

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Sundeep Kattamuri 1. Signature Date Print Name Street Address City, Country & Postal Code 2. Date Signature Print Name Street Address City, Country & Postal Code OR STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ATTESTED

Signeflure A: SAMBI HEDDY, 880., 81.

No:40, Rehmst Complex, Ameerpet X. Road, HYDERABAD-500, 016, A.F., INDIA.

2

PATENT REEL: 028939 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 09/11/2012